2005-0075
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO.: g5-4-7

An ordinance approving and authorizing the
exacution of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Parish
Project No. P020101, Chestnut Drive Drainage
Improvements, to decrease the contract amount by
$11,550.80 and increase the contract time by 31
days.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 04-8-2 adopted August 2, 2004 by the St. Charles
Parish Council awarded construction of Parish Project
No. P020101, Chestnut Drive Drainage Improvements, to Fleming
Construction Company, Inc.; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract to adjust the original contract
quantities with actual quantities resulting in a decrease of
$11,550.80 in the contract amount and an increase of 31day in the
contract time.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTIONI. To approve and authorize the execution of Change Order

No. 1 (Final) for Parish Project No. PO20101, Chestnut Drive Drainage

improvements, to decrease the contract amount by $11,550.80 and to increase

the contract time by 31 days.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute
said Change Order.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote
thereon was as follows:
YEAS: FAUCHEUX, HTLAIRE, FABRE, BLACK, DUHE, MINNICH
NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: MARINO, RAMCHANDRAN, WALLS

And the ordinance was declared adopted this :tl_thday of April , 2005,
to become effective five (5) days after this publication in the official journal.

ﬁ%\ \£50RGED N THE 3T, CRARLES PARISH
M M—f’ R

CHAIRMAN:

SECRETARYC AL L fo lktr 5 CLERK (OF GOURT OFFICE
DLVD/PAR(SH PR : ﬂphl 5 2005 N Mool b Joos
APPROVED: DISAPPROVED: ’ '

AS ENTRY NQ._ D0l |47

‘ e L_ff-) . =
PARISH PRESIDENT;_H/%*-HW ﬁp Pl o IN MNRTGAGE / CONVEYANCE BOOK

RETD/SECRETARY: [l & @ eT L ND._ /o7 FOLD_ 573
] i ¥
AT 4 Ze fidn.RECDBY; /a'é;‘i'f,.: 4




CHANGE ORDER

Na. 1 (Final

DATE OF [SSUANCE February 17,2003 EFFECTIVE DATE

QOWNER St. Charles Parish
CONTRACTOR Flemine Construction Company. Inc.

Contracr: Chestnut Drive Drainace Improvements

Project: Chestutt Drive Drainage Impravemetits
QWNER's Contract No. P020101 ENGINEER's Conrract No, 20-02088

ENGINEER Meyer Engineers, Ltd,

You are directed Lo make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: See Attachument No. 1

Reason for Change Order: See Aitachment No. 1

Attachments; (List documents supparting change) Attachment No. 1

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
_ il
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: January 6, 2005
$216,749.00 Ready for final payment: February 20, 2005
{days or dates)
Net Increase (Decesase) fram previous Change Orders Net chanpe from previous Change Orders No. ___ 1o
No.__tw0_ No. :
Substantml Completion: January 6, 2005
50 Ready for final payment:_February 20, 2003
{days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Chanpe Order:
Substantial Completion: January 6, 2005
$216,749.00 Ready for final payment: February 20, 2005
(days or dates)
Met decrease of this Change Qrder: Net inerease fdeeressa) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 31
($11,550.80) Ready for final payment; March 23 2005
(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: February 6, 2005
$205,198.20 Ready for final payment:_March 23, 20035

{days or dates)

RECDI\//I?ND D: APPROVED Qﬁﬁf’mn Q/Q
By: i ,//fi""By ﬁ‘?ﬁiﬂ“ C',Q VneBy: [

ENGPYUEER (Authorized Signature) OWNER (Aulhonzed Srgn;ft’urc) CON TOR(Authonzed Signature)
Date: & Zof it Date: "7/5 = & Date: Z— AP
7 .l’

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepured by the Engincers Jomt Contract Docwments, Commutiee and endorsed by The Asyociated General Contmctors of Ameltca and the Construction Specifications Institute.




OEOSG' L5-

b Ol H30H0 3DNYHD HOH HEIHY] S3-WHS LS QL 1500 TWL0L SMILINS3d

%L 996'FES- SE'SIYERS 0003 ayag 0Z B5L'502% 08 0551 1% SI¥LOL
o0 005 1 8} 00 00028 [EOMEGAEYV'D ({00 D0SEIE) [/6880288°0 [OOFOOS'FIS || B0 0055 =Y SWI L IENLINGSYHAM 40 NOI1Y2073d Z00-5
0 0nEg} aonoEzes |49 {00 0o8g) g orapz's: (e 00 O0EE 'E SMOILLIINMNOD ASNOH Y338 BNILLSANY 20 2]
0 0st 28] 00 0588 ! Wworosk'esl |2 T 040 0GEd %3 HILAW Y3 ¥t I3 B L]
Qo O005'es || oROns'es  [v 00 C05'ES ['E] ARYHOAH 3HI4 PO L
aooop' 2% || pOOnDLEs v 00000’ Lgs 57 MOILLYZ IS0 [T
25 e e 25109 |pEOsE S LED' IS [rEOE B0009GS |0z 00 AZg FXe] T3 SRIOa3g 10 924
OU00E'eE 082 00 o026%  |GEE ALETES AS CAZIH L MW A SMIHDLY Y THIMEAY L0 F24
aor08as oo 0SE'SE |95 aQsas 8B 00 1058 {oos aoaLe f¥s] SIHNSYIW ¥3IHIA TRIHT LY By NRNyaD a0 £
O0gL% apoes' s |osz arogsLs it 00 (2L% i1} anas AS SIOO0Ss Ay 1S 10-F L]
orass'ed |0k aornss'es  |ost 061 s EN H3L NS T 9HNT ILIHDINOD KON ENDD E0-20.1
S5ERLS SEEFE'ILS |22'ClE S5 EFLE 9z EL aonog' ks JooE on 95% IX:] (MOML 8} 5300 I1TIHONOD| o s0-00d
W0 00e'g1e] o ook'st (B loooca'zrs) [¢- 0o 0oo'e s (o onooa'Ls e XOB LDENOD 50-20/
oronL’ze L ao0L'gs b, BIO0LES E] L-a0H 3-20-20/]
ooz’ Ly v A T T I (0 DBE'ES PE] LA  OrE0-E0S
Q0 acn g p0oo0aLtEs |4 00 000'es |2 oranrsEs | 00 DOOED %3 (B AdAL NISYE HOLYD B-E0 204
R B oFonE'FE |2 0000 S %3 12 3dA L NISVE HOLYD|  v-E0 204
OaB0ELS n0sis'ees |see 00 000E1T |0t DOSLE'BLE  [SEE 00 G4% R (¥d3H B8 Idid oIvdd WHOLS|  WeD o2
00 GEF'LS |22 COOEE'LS |22 00°50% ER [¥dDH b2 3dId MIYSd WEOLS I"EQ HEa
W00 1185] 00 E01°L2S HPE 0oL | ol gl- B0 FLLLEE  [2OF 00 Lbg A7 {wd38 81} 3dId NIYHa WHOLE H-ED 102
OrsLE LS QSIS (S0l Q0 G16'LE |5 L6l 00o0sES [0sSe 0014 A8 1MAWZAYD DL TWHISY DRINY TS 0700 1-6045
0 000 ER) 00 $EST 64 looraar'ed!  [r1s- 00 09'es  |oos aogd A7 {HLd30 1IN SMIAYY LTWHASY WO SN0 MYS PO L0
Q0 000'A%  |QoL ag 0oo'as  fodl Q0 gge WL [0 £ 3dA ] I1THINOD SILTYHISY 10 108
MEEEED 0Z BEE'PE | EDL lo'gsn' 1%l |95 ce- agrooo'es  |ooz 00 0es A ALVDIHDOY AOMYHILMITA 01949 1. 15-Z0V]
00 00s'ag | ag 005'3% L Q0'a0e'ss R IWAWENYEINT Oy NOILEAYINS A-E0E
BEEEL |5 94005 A2 g lgezcs18} |62 g62 aooaL'zg  [ose orag AS]  IMIWAAY LFHINCD DELIWHASY A0 WY I-20-Z02]
100 028 aogzL'ts  (oER loo'DES} 0z oopog'ty |05t o v 41| H3ALINS OWY BHND 3 13HIN0D 90 1¥ACWIH 3 E0-202;
OE 998 oz gy |: |82 £le DE'38% 0z Bl arapLE 008 00ssE AS SIAHO 2 SHIWAM T LIHINGD 40 TwACWIY 0-20-298
aoQos'ze |6 O ans ‘g% ! 0005 2S S| SKCILONYLSE0 2 SAHNLINHLS S0 IvACKEY LO-E02
SASYIHI30| S3SVWIBOM | SNOILIOOY | SHOHLI30 1500 ALILMYOD 1503 AT T 1500 ALLLNEND 20-da | umn MO LAYDS3] LY RENT
A3 0l Tvial 1 'ON BI0H0 IDMNYHD | LOYHINOD TYRIZIHO LENn

AW asug INUISSUD  LO1ROd 08 Taaloud ysued 1o] {lEwd) | ap) Jeprn aBueyd

sabiueyn Jo uondwasen | op Tuawy ey

D498 0e00E




